110
PTFE Seal Design Guide
Parker Hannifin Corp.
Packing Division Europe
Polon® Rod sealing set (double acting) OC
The double-acting rod sealing set profile OC consists of a PTFE piston seal-
ing ring and an elastomer O-ring as pretensioning element.
Profile OC is particularly suitable for sealing rods in pneumatic cylinders, e.g.

01700 F 6.99 165 220 7.55 9.00 0.75 0.9
01700 G 6.99 220 400 7.55 12.00 1.00 0.9
Ordering example
Rod diameter 40 mm
OC 0400 03 01701 C  (40.0 x 52.5 x 5.6)
OC Profile
0400 Rod diameter x 10
033 Compound
01700 Series no. / Compound code O-ring:
 01700 without O-ring
 01701 N0674 (NBR) 70±5 Shore A -30 / +110 °C
 01702 V0747 (FKM) 75±5 Shore A -25 / +200 °C
 01703 N0304 (NBR) 75±5 Shore A -50 / +110 °C
 01704 E0540 (EPDM) 80±5 Shore A -40 / +150 °C
 01705 N3578 (NBR) 75±5 Shore A -30 / +110 °C
 01706 N3588 (NBR) 90±5 Shore A -20 / +110 °C
D Cross-section
Please note
For certain applications, it may be appropriate to use a non-standard cross-section - reduced or heavier. In these cases,
please replace the standard cross-section code (in above example: “D”) by the one you require (for example “C” or “E”).
Housing dimensions
Ø
 D
H
9
=
d
+
2G
Ø
 d
f7
L+ 0,1
R ≤ 0,3
R ≤ 0,3
(G
) e
R1 R1
Ø
 D
Ø
 d
15°
OC
112
PTFE Seal Design Guide
Parker Hannifin Corp.
Packing Division Europe
Standard range
 0070 7 11.0 2.00 2-011 1.78 7.65
 0090 9 13.0 2.00 2-012 1.78 9.25
 0100 10 14.0 2.00 2-013 1.78 10.82
 0120 12 16.0 2.00 2-014 1.78 12.42
 0140 14 18.0 2.00 2-015 1.78 14.00
 0160 16 22.0 2.85 2-115 2.62 17.12
 0180 18 24.0 2.85 2-116 2.62 18.72
 0200 20 26.0 2.85 2-117 2.62 20.29
 0220 22 28.0 2.85 2-119 2.62 23.47
 0250 25 31.0 2.85 2-121 2.62 26.64
 0280 28 35.5 3.80 2-216 3.53 28.17
 0300 30 37.5 3.80 2-218 3.53 31.34
 0320 32 39.5 3.80 2-219 3.53 32.92
 0350 35 42.5 3.80 2-221 3.53 36.09
 0360 36 43.5 3.80 2-222 3.53 37.69
 0400 40 47.5 3.80 2-223 3.53 40.87
 0420 42 49.5 3.80 2-224 3.53 44.04
 0450 45 52.5 3.80 2-225 3.53 47.22
 0500 50 62.5 5.60 2-330 5.33 53.34
 0550 55 67.5 5.60 2-331 5.33 56.52
 0600 60 72.5 5.60 2-333 5.33 62.87
 0630 63 75.5 5.60 2-334 5.33 66.04
 0650 65 77.5 5.60 2-335 5.33 69.22
 0700 70 82.5 5.60 2-336 5.33 72.39